
NEWCASTLE - CHESTER-LE-STREET - DURHAM - DARLINGTON
Route: Newcastle Eldon Square, Percy Street, Newgate Street, Bigg Market, Groat Market, St Nicholas Street, High Level Bridge, Gateshead Wellington Street, Prince
Consort Road, Metro Interchange, West Street, High West Street, Durham Road, Low Fell Durham Road, Birtley Newcastle Bank, Durham Road, Chester le Street
North Road, Newcastle Road, Front Street, Durham Road, A167, Chester Moor, A167, Plawsworth, A167, Pity Me Front Street, Framwellgate Moor Front Street,
Dryburn Road, Aykley Heads, Durham North Road, Bus Station, North Road, Sutton Street, Crossgate Peth, Neville�s Cross Darlington Road, A167, Farewell Hall
roundabout, A167, Croxdale Rogerson Terrace, Foster Terrace, A167, Thinford, A167, Ferryhill Village Durham Road, Market Street, North Street, Main Street,
Darlington Road, A167, Chilton Eden Terrace, Durham Road, A167, Rushyford, A167, Newton Aycliffe Central Avenue, Greenwell Road, Stephenson Way, St Cuthbert�s
Way, A167, Aycliffe Village High Street, A167, Coatham Mundeville Durham Road, Harrowgate Village, Harrowgate Hill, Darlington North Road, High Northgate,
Northgate, Crown Street, Tubwell Row. Note that journeys provided by ARRIVA North East, run via Central Avenue and St Cuthbert�s Way in Newton Aycliffe.
Return via Darlington Prebend Row, Northgate, then reverse of outward route to Newton Aycliffe St Cuthbert�s Way, then Central Avenue, A167, Rushyford, then
reverse of outward route to Ferryhill Village Main Street, then Market Street, North Street, Durham Road, A167, then reverse of outward route to Gateshead West
Street, then Wellington Street, High Level Bridge, Newcastle Westgate Road, Neville Street, Clayton Street, Newgate Street, Percy Street, Eldon Square.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Operator  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  GO  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  ARR
Service Number  123  123
Codes  NS  NS  NS  NS  S  NS  S  NS  S

 A  B  B
 am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square  Stand K   �   �   �   � 6.40 6.45 7.00   � 7.40 7.45 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10
Gateshead Metro m   �   �   �   � 6.48 6.53 7.10   � 7.51 7.53 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.21 10.51 11.20
Low Fell Lyndhurst   �   �   �   � 6.57 7.02 7.19   � 8.01 8.02 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.31 11.01 11.29
Birtley Station Lane   �   �   �   � 7.06 7.11 7.32   � 8.10 8.11 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.40 11.10 11.42
Chester-le-Street Red Lion   �   �   � 6.52 7.17 7.22 7.43 7.53 8.22 8.22 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.52 11.22 11.53
Plawsworth Red Lion   �   �   � 7.01 7.26 7.31 7.50 8.00 8.31 8.31 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.01 11.31 12.00
Durham Bus Station   � 5.40 6.40 7.14 7.39 7.44 8.03 8.13 8.44 8.44 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.14 11.44 12.13
Nevilles Cross Church   � 5.43 6.43 7.18 7.43 7.48 8.07 8.17 8.48 8.48 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.18 11.48 12.17
Ferryhill Bus Station 5.29 5.55 6.55 7.31 7.56 8.01 8.20 8.30 9.01 9.01 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.31 12.01 12.30
Chilton Library 5.35 6.01 7.01 7.36 8.01 8.06 8.26 8.36 9.06 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 5.44 6.09 7.09 7.46 8.11 8.16 8.34 8.44 9.16 9.16 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.46 12.16 12.44
Aycliffe Village North Briton 5.50 6.14 7.14 7.51 8.16 8.21 8.41 8.51 9.21 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51
Harrowgate Hill 5.56 6.19 7.19 7.57 8.22 8.27 8.52 8.58 9.27 9.27 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.57 12.27 12.58
DARLINGTON Tubwell Row 6.06 6.28 7.28 8.06 8.31 8.36 9.07 9.07 9.36 9.36 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.06 12.36 1.07

Operator  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR
Codes  NS  S  NS  S  S  NS

 am  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square Stand K 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.10 4.40 4.40 5.15 5.15 5.45   �
Gateshead Metro m 11.51 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.21 2.51 3.20 3.51 4.20 4.20 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.30 5.55   �
Low Fell Lyndhurst 12.01 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.31 3.01 3.29 4.01 4.29 4.29 4.59 4.59 5.34 5.39 6.04   �
Birtley Station Lane 12.10 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.40 3.10 3.42 4.10 4.42 4.42 5.12 5.12 5.47 5.52 6.17   �
Chester-le-Street Red Lion 12.22 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.52 3.22 3.53 4.22 4.53 4.53 5.23 5.23 5.58 6.03 6.28   �
Plawsworth Red Lion 12.31 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.01 3.31 4.00 4.31 5.00 5.00 5.30 5.30 6.05 6.10 6.35   �
Durham Bus Station 12.44 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.14 3.44 4.13 4.44 5.18 5.13 5.48 5.43 6.18 6.23 6.48 7.09
Nevilles Cross Church 12.48 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.18 3.48 4.17 4.48 5.22 5.17 5.52 5.47 6.22 6.27 6.52 7.13
Ferryhill Bus Station 1.01 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.31 4.01 4.30 5.01 5.35 5.30 6.05 6.00 6.35 6.40 7.03 7.24
Chilton Library 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.41 5.36 6.11 6.06 6.41 6.46 7.08 7.29
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 1.16 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.46 4.16 4.44 5.16 5.49 5.44 6.19 6.14 6.49 6.54 7.16 7.37
Aycliffe Village North Briton 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.56 5.51 6.26 6.21 6.56 7.01 7.21 7.42
Harrowgate Hill 1.27 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.28 3.57 4.27 4.58 5.27 6.08 5.58 6.33 6.28 7.03 7.08 7.27 7.48
DARLINGTON Tubwell Row 1.36 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.06 4.36 5.07 5.36 6.12 6.07 6.42 6.37 7.12 7.17 7.36 7.57

Operator  GO  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR ARR ARR GO  GO
Service Number 123
Codes  MTuW ThFS  FS  NFS FS NFS  FS

 pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm pm pm  pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square Stand K 6.40 7.27 7.40 8.40 8.40 9.40 9.40 � 10.40 10.40
Gateshead Metro m 6.48 7.35 7.48 8.48 8.48 9.48 9.48 � 10.48 10.48
Low Fell Lyndhurst 6.57 7.44 7.57 8.57 8.57 9.57 9.57 � 10.57 10.57
Birtley Station Lane 7.06 7.53 8.06 9.06 9.06 10.06 10.06 � 11.06 11.06
Chester-le-Street Red Lion 7.17 8.02 8.17 9.15 9.15 10.20 10.20 � 11.15 11.15
Plawsworth Red Lion 7.26 8.11 8.26 9.24 9.24 10.29 10.29 � � 11.24
Durham Bus Station 7.44 8.20 8.44 9.33 9.44 10.44 10.44 11.05 � 11.35
Nevilles Cross Church 7.48   � 8.48   � 9.48 10.48 10.48 11.09 �   �
Ferryhill Bus Station 7.59   � 8.59   � 9.59 10.59 10.59 11.20 �   �
Chilton Library 8.04   � 9.04   � 10.03 11.03 � � �   �
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 8.12   � 9.12   � 10.12 11.10 � � �   �
Aycliffe Village North Briton 8.17   � 9.17   � 10.17 11.15 � � �   �
Harrowgate Hill 8.23   � 9.23   � 10.23 11.20 � � �   �
DARLINGTON Tubwell Row 8.32   � 9.32   � 10.32 11.28 � � �   �

723
Effective from 15th March 2003



723DARLINGTON - DURHAM - CHESTER-LE-STREET - NEWCASTLE

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Operator  GO  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  ARR  GO
Service Number  123  123
Codes  NS  NS  NS  NS  S  NS  S  S  NS  S

 am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am  am

DARLINGTON Prebend Row   �   �   �   � 5.45   � 6.30 6.40 7.00 7.10   � 7.30 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40
Harrowgate Hill   �   �   �   � 5.54   � 6.39 6.49 7.09 7.19   � 7.39 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49
Aycliffe Village North Briton   �   �   �   � 5.59   � 6.46 6.56 7.16 7.26   � 7.46 7.56 8.25 8.55 9.26 9.55
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre   �   �   �   � 6.04   � 6.53 7.03 7.23 7.33   � 7.53 8.03 8.30 9.00 9.33 10.00
Chilton Library   �   �   �   � 6.12   � 7.01 7.11 7.31 7.41   � 8.01 8.11 8.40 9.10 9.41 10.10
Ferryhill Bus Station   �   �   �   � 6.18   � 7.07 7.17 7.37 7.47   � 8.07 8.17 8.45 9.15 9.47 10.15
Nevilles Cross Church   �   �   �   � 6.28   � 7.20 7.30 7.50 8.00   � 8.24 8.30 8.58 9.28 10.00 10.28
Durham Bus Station   � 5.52 6.05   � 6.32 7.05 7.25 7.35 7.55 8.04 8.05 8.35 8.35 9.04 9.34 10.05 10.34
Plawsworth Red Lion   � 6.03 6.16   �   � 7.16 7.36 7.46 8.06   � 8.16 8.43 8.46 9.15 9.45 10.16 10.45
Chester-le-Street Corals 6.00 6.10 6.23 7.00   � 7.23 7.43 7.53 8.13   � 8.23 8.53 8.53 9.26 9.56 10.23 10.56
Birtley Station Lane 6.09 6.19 6.32 7.09   � 7.34 7.54 8.04 8.24   � 8.34 9.04 9.04 9.36 10.06 10.34 11.06
Low Fell Lyndhurst 6.18 6.30 6.43 7.18   � 7.47 8.07 8.17 8.37   � 8.47 9.17 9.17 9.45 10.15 10.47 11.15
Gateshead West Street m 6.27 6.39 6.52 7.27   � 7.56 8.23 8.26 8.53   � 8.56 9.26 9.26 9.55 10.25 10.56 11.25
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square 6.35 6.47 7.00 7.35   � 8.06 8.36 8.36 9.06   � 9.06 9.36 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36

Operator  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR
Codes  S  NS  NS

 am  am  am  am  pm pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm

DARLINGTON Prebend Row 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.20   �
Harrowgate Hill 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.29   �
Aycliffe Village North Briton 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.25 12.55 1.26 1.55 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.25 4.55 5.26 5.36   �
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.30 1.00 1.33 2.00 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.30 5.00 5.33 5.43   �
Chilton Library 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.40 1.10 1.41 2.10 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.40 5.10 5.41 5.51   �
Ferryhill Bus Station 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.45 1.15 1.47 2.15 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.45 5.15 5.47 5.57 6.00
Nevilles Cross Church 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 12.58 1.28 2.00 2.28 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 4.58 5.28 6.00 6.10 6.13
Durham Bus Station 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.04 1.34 2.05 2.34 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.04 5.34 6.04 6.14 6.17
Plawsworth Red Lion 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.15 1.45 2.16 2.45 3.16 3.46 4.16 4.46 5.15 5.45   �   �   �
Chester-le-Street Corals 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.26 1.56 2.23 2.56 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.26 5.56   �   �   �
Birtley Station Lane 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.36 2.06 2.34 3.06 3.34 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.36 6.06   �   �   �
Low Fell Lyndhurst 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.45 2.15 2.47 3.15 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.45 6.15   �   �   �
Gateshead West Street m 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.55 2.25 2.56 3.25 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26 5.55 6.25   �   �   �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.41 6.06 6.36   �   �   �

Operator  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR  ARR GO  GO  ARR ARR
Service Number 123 123
Codes  FS NFS FS      ThFS ThFS

 C  C E D
 pm  pm  pm  pm  pm pm pm  pm  pm pm

DARLINGTON Prebend Row 5.40 6.10 6.44 7.20 7.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 � 10.44
Harrowgate Hill 5.49 6.19 6.53 7.29 7.53 7.53 8.53 9.53 � 10.53
Aycliffe Village North Briton 5.55 6.26 6.59 7.35 7.59 7.59 8.59 9.59 � 10.58
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 6.00 6.33 7.04 7.40 8.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 � 11.03
Chilton Library 6.10 6.41 7.12 7.48 8.12 8.12 9.12 10.12 � 11.10
Ferryhill Bus Station 6.15 6.47 7.17 7.53 8.17 8.17 9.17 10.17 10.45 11.15
Nevilles Cross Church 6.28 7.00 7.28 8.04 8.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 10.56 11.24
Durham Bus Station 6.38 7.04 7.40 8.08 8.40 8.40 9.38 10.38 11.00 11.26
Plawsworth Red Lion 6.49   � 7.51   � 8.51 8.51 9.49 10.49 � �
Chester-le-Street Corals 7.00   � 8.00   � 9.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 � �
Birtley Station Lane 7.09   � 8.09   � 9.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 � �
Low Fell Lyndhurst 7.18   � 8.18   � 9.18 � 10.18   � � �
Gateshead West Street m 7.27   � 8.27   � 9.27 � 10.27   � � �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square 7.35   � 8.35   � 9.35 � 10.35   � � �



DARLINGTON - DURHAM - CHESTER-LE-STREET - NEWCASTLE

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Operator  GO  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR
Service Number  123
Code  D

 am  am  am  am  am am  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm

DARLINGTON Prebend Row   �   � 9.44   � 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44
Harrowgate Hill   �   �   9.53   � 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.53 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.52
Aycliffe Village North Briton   �   �   9.59   � 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.58
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre   �   � 10.04   � 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.03
Chilton Wheatsheaf   �   � 10.12   � 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12 7.12 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.11
Ferryhill Bus Station   �   � 10.17   � 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17 6.17 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.17 11.15
Nevilles Cross Church   �   � 10.28   � 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.24
Durham Bus Station   � 9.40 10.32 10.38 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.38 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.38 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.38 11.26
Plawsworth Red Lion   � 9.51   � 10.49 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.49 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.49 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.49   �
Chester-le-Street Corals 9.00 10.00   � 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00   �
Birtley Station Lane 9.09 10.09   � 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09   �
Low Fell Lyndhurst 9.18 10.18   � 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 7.18 8.18 9.18 10.18   �   �
Gateshead West Street m 9.27 10.27   � 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27   �   �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square 9.35 10.35   � 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35   �   �

NEWCASTLE - CHESTER-LE-STREET - DURHAM - DARLINGTON

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Operator  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR  GO  ARR  ARR  ARR
Service Number  123

 E
 am  am  am  am  am  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm  pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square Stand K   � 9.40   � 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.40
Gateshead Metro m   � 9.48   � 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.48
Low Fell Lyndhurst   � 9.57   � 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.57 6.57 7.57 8.57 9.57 10.57
Birtley Station Lane   � 10.06   � 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06 7.06 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06
Chester-le-Street Red Lion   � 10.15   � 11.15 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17 6.17 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.20 11.15
Plawsworth Red Lion   � 10.24   � 11.24 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 6.26 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.29 11.22
Durham Bus Station 9.44 10.35 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44 11.30
Nevilles Cross Church 9.48   � 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.48   �
Ferryhill Bus Station 9.59   � 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59   �
Chilton Wheatsheaf 10.04   � 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04   �
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre 10.12   � 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12 7.12 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.10   �
Aycliffe Village North Briton 10.17   � 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17 6.17 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.17 11.14   �
Harrowgate Hill 10.23   � 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.19   �
DARLINGTON Tubwell Row 10.32   � 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32 6.32 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.28   �

723

723

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
FS: This journey operates on Fridays and Saturdays only.
NFS: This journey does not operate on Fridays or Saturdays.
ThFS: This journey operates on Thursdays, Fridays and Saturdays only.
A: This journey commences from Thinford at 5.27am and runs via Aycliffe Industrial Estate Durham Way and Heighington Lane.
B: This journey runs via Aycliffe Industrial Estate Durham Way and Heighington Lane.
C: Through passengers transfer to service 724 at Durham.
D: This journey continues to Birtley Coach & Horses arriving at 11.12pm.
E: Through passengers change buses at Durham.


